

HPPWD NOTICE INVITING TENDER BHARWAIN DIVISION HPPWD BHARWAIN TEHSIL AMB DISTRICT UNA (H.P).
Phone No. 01976-255822, Web :- www. hppwd.gov.in & email address ee-bharw-hp@nic.in.

Sealed tenders on item rates basis are hereby invited on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh by the Executive Engineer Bharwain Division, HPPWD, Bharwain Tehsil Amb District Una (HP) from the experienced contractors/ firms enlisted in appropriate class with Himachal Pradesh PWD for the following works. The tender shall be received in his office on or before 07-10.2023 up to 10.30 A.M and shall be opened on the same day at 11.00 A. M in the presence of contractors / firms or their authorized representatives, who wish to be present at the time of opening of tenders. The tender applications shall be entertained and tender form shall be sold up to two days before the date of opening of tender i.e 05.10.2023 up to 12.00 Noon. Draft Notice Inviting Tenders/ Drawing/ Specifications can be seen in the office of the Executive Engineer on any working day between 11.00 A. M to 4.00P. M. Ambiguous / Telegraphic / Conditional tenders or tender by Fax shall not be entertained/ considered in any case. The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate / Time Deposit Account / FDR in any of the Post Office in H.P./ Nationalized Bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer must be accompanied with the application. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will out rightly be rejected. The contractor shall accompany his enlistment/ renewal orders with his application for obtaining the tender documents. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reasons. The work will be completed by the contractor within the stipulated period. The contractor will have to submit his registration under the H. P General Sale Tax Act 1968 and also labour license under contract Act 1970 from the competent authority. The contractors/ firms are requested to insert the rate of each item in words as well as figures, failing which XEN reserves the right to accept/ reject any or overall tenders. The tender shall only be issued to those contractors/ firms, who are found eligible/ suitable and competent as per the above conditions. The offer shall remain valid up to 45 days after the opening of tender. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be Local / Gazetted Holidays the same shall be process on next date. The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required, copy of PAN Card, EPF failing which no tender form will be issued to him.

Sr. No	Name of work.	Estimated cost.	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Form No.	Cost of Form
1	Repair/ restoration on Bharwain Chintpurni Talwara road km 0/0 to 15/310 (SH: C/O Retaining wall at RD 8/642 to 6/649 LHS) Under against DC Deposit.	499003/-	10000/-	Three month	PWD-8	350/-
2	A/R & M/O various roads Jole Sub-Division(section-Jole)(SH:- P/F Cat eye road Studs, Rumble Strips and speed breakers) Against AMP.)	499000/-	10000/-	Three Months	PWD-8	350/-
3	Restoration of rain damages on Pather to Sapouri road Km 0/0 to 2/500(SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 1/300 to 1/312 LHS)	476279/-	9600/-	Three Months	PWD-8	350/-
4	Repair/ restoration of rain damages on Jole & Khurwain road Km 0/0 to 8/0 (SH:- P/L 80mm thick NTC Paver block between RD 3/090 to 3/145) against DC deposit.	499742/-	10000/-	Three months	PWD-8	350/-
5	Repair/ restoration of ain damages on Jole & Khurwain road Km 0/0 to 8/0 (SH:- P/L 80mm thick NTC paver block between RD 3/150 to 3/205) against Dc Deposit.	499142/-	10000/-	Three months	PWD-8	350/-

1. The Xen reserve the right to accept or reject the tender with assigning any reason.
2. The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors those performance is not founds satisfactory.
3. The list of similar type of work executed & work done performance certificate issued by the concerned Executive Engineer/GST/EPF No should accompanied with application.
4. Certificate: - Certificate that the tender have been invited in exigencies/emergency of work.

Executive Engineer,
Bharwain Division,
HPPWD, Bharwain.

No. PWB/CB/TA /Tender /2023-

Dated

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action, please.

- 1 The Engineer in Chief, HppWD, Shimla for information.
2. The Chief Engineer, (HZ) HppWD, Hamirpur.
3. The Superintending Engineer, 15th Circle, HPPWD, Una.
4. All the contractor working under this Division.
5. Drawing Branch in this office.
6. All the Assistant Engineer, working under this Division.
7. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Bharwain Division,
HPPWD, Bharwain.

Schedule of Quantity

①

Estimate Cost- 499003/-
Earnest Money-10000/-
Time- Three Months

ir/ Restoration on Bharwain Chintpurni Talwara road Km. 0/0 to 15/310 (SH:- C/O Retaining wall at RD 8/642 to 8/649 LHS)

Sub-Head and Items of work

	Quantity	Rates in		Unit	Amount
		Words	Figure		
work in foundation and trenches etcetera in all kind and classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, wedging out rocks where blasting prohibited dewatering pumping or bailing out water where required and/ removal of slush separately as arise during the execution including stacking the serviceable and unserviceable material and then returning stacked soil in any excavated earth as specified dumping place as per CPWD specifications 2019 complete and direction of Engineer-in- charge of materials/machinery required to execute the work in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi , royalty , goods service tax , labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Govt.	44.10	Cubic metre	Rs. One hundred eighty and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	7938
in position cement concrete 1:4:8(one cement: four sand: eight graded/crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size and curing complete including cost of centering and shuttering in Retaining wall / Breast wall as per CPWD specifications 2019 includes octroi , royalty , Malkhana , toll tax, goods service tax , labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Govt.	114.27	Cubic metre	Rs. Three thousand five hundred and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	399945
in position cement concrete 1:3:6 (one cement three sand: six graded/crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size and curing complete including cost of centering and shuttering in foundation and plinth level as per CPWD specifications 2019 includes octroi , royalty , Malkhana , toll tax, goods service tax , labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Govt.	20.48	Cubic metre	Rs. Four thousand and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	81920
brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeters) thick D-PLAST/POLY having pressure of 4.5 kg per square meter extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1:1 (twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per CPWD specifications 2019 complete and direction of Engineer-in-charge of materials/machinery required to execute the work in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi , royalty , goods service tax , labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Govt.	14.00	Numbers	Rs. Two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Each	3500
lar material behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and direction of Engineer in charge including machinery required to execute the work as per CPWD specifications 2019 complete and direction of Engineer-in-charge including machinery required to execute the work in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, or cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.50	Cubic metre	Rs. Six hundred and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	5700
Total					499003

bove or below)

Executive Engineer
Bharwain Division
HPPWD Bharwain

Schedule of Quantity

Estimate Cost-499000/-
Earnest Money-10000/-
Time- Three Months

(MO various roads Jole Sub Division (Section Jole) (SH:- P/F Cat eye Roads Studs , Rumble strips and speed breaks) Against AMP.

Sub-Head and Items of work	Quantity		Rates in		Unit	Amount
			Words	Figure		
Fixing Glow Studs of Size 100x100x20mm (one hundred into one hundred into twenty millimetre) made of heavy duty body shall be acrylic styrene Acrylortrite) or HIP (High impact polystyrene) or ABS having electronically welded micro-prismatic lens with abrasion as approved by Engineer-in-Charge. The Glow stud shall support a load of 13635 kg tested in accordance with ASTM D4280. The slope surface shall be 35(+/-5) degree to base. The reflective panels on both sides with at least 12cm (twelve centimetre) of reflective area up minance intensity should be as per the specification and shall be tested as described in ASTM 1:809 as recommended in BS :873 part 4: shall be fixed to the road surface using the adhesive conforming to IS, as per procedure recommended by the manufacturer complete as specifications 2019 complete and direction of Engineer-in- charge including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work in and other incidentials.The rate includes octroi , royalty , Malkhana , toll tax, goods service tax , labour cess or other taxes imposed by	970.00	Each	350.00	Rs three hundred fifty and paise zero only	Each	3395
Fixing of dual -directional reflective speed breaker/rumble-strip plastic high impact resistant plastic body of size 275X150X32mm (two five into one hundred fifty into thirty two millimetre) having 6 glass large 12mm (twelve millimetre) dia reflective lenses to one side (12) provided with two steel zinc plated nails of 12mm and of length 120mm for fixing to road by hammering CAT PART No. GPL- 07- Ns or equivalent as per CPWD specifications 2019 complete and direction of Engineer-in- charge including carriage of every required to execute the work in all leads and lifts and other incidentials.The rate includes octroi , royalty , Malkhana , toll tax, goods or cess or other taxes imposed by the Govt.	275.00	Each	580.00	Rs five hundred eighty and paise zero only	Each	1595
Total						4990

te (Above or below)

Executive Engineer
Bharwain Division
HPPWD Bharwain

Schedule of Quantity

Estimate Cost- 476279/-
Earnest Money-9600/-
Time- Three Months

of rain damages on Pather to Sapouri road Km. 0/0 to 2/500 (SH:- C/O Retaining wall at RD 1/300 to 1/312 LHS)

Sub-Head and Items of work	Quantity		Rates in		Unit	Amount
			Words	Figure		
in foundation and trenches etcetera in all kind and classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, resting work and saturated soil any other mixed verity of soil in dry or saturated condition upto any depth and lift upto any height out rocks where blasting prohibited dewatering pumping or bailing out water where required and/ removal of slush seprately as during the execution including stacking the serviceable and unserviceable material and then returning stacked soil in any thickness into plinth side of foundation etcetera consolidating each deposited layers by ramming and watering then disposing of all surplus earth as specified dumping place as per CPWD specifications 2019 complete and direction of Engineer-in- charge including machinery required to execute the work in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi , royalty , Malkhana , toll hour cess or other taxes imposed by the Govt.	36.36	Cubic metre	180.00	Rs. One hundred eighty and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	6545
position cement concrete 1:4:8(one cement: four sand: eight graded/crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size curing complete including cost of centering and shuttering in Retaining wall / Breast wall as per CPWD specifications 2019 of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material/ machinery required to execute the work in all leads and lifts and other incidentals octroi , royalty , Malkhana , toll tax, goods service tax , labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Govt.	119.04	Cubic metre	3600.00	Rs. Three thousand six hundred and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	428544
brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeters) of D-PLAST/POLY having pressure of 4.5 kg per square meter extending through the full width of the structures with slope of twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per CPWD specifications 2019 complete and direction of Engineer-in-charge materials/machinery required to execute the work in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi , royalty , goods service tax , labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Govt.	87.00	Numbers	250.00	Rs. Two hundred fifty and paise zero only	Each	21750
material behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and direction of Engineer in charge including machinery required to execute the work as per CPWD specifications 2019 complete and direction of Engineer-in-charge including machinery required to execute the work in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, r cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	32.40	Cubic metre	600.00	Rs. Six hundred and paise zero only	Per cubic metre	19440
Total						476279

Above or below)

Executive Engineer
Bharwain Division
HPPWD Bharwain

DNIT

Estimate Cost-499742/-
 Earnest Money-10000/-
 Time- Three Months
 Restoration of rain damages on Jole & Khurwain road Km. 0/0 to 8/0(SH:- P/L 80mm thick NTC Paver block between RD 3/090 to 3/145) against De Deposit

Sub-Head and Items of work	Quantity		Rates in		Unit	Amount
			Words	Figure		
any mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres bituminous specifications 2019 complete and direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	121.00	Sqm	100.00	Rs one hundred and paise zero only	Per Square metre	12100
ing and compacting graded stone aggregate (size range 53 mm to 0.075 mm) to wet mix macadam (WMM) specification including with water at OMC in for all leads and lifts, laying in uniform layers with mechanical paverfinisher in sub-base / base course on well compacting with vibratory roller of 8 (eight) to 10 (ten) tonne capacity to achieve the desired density, complete as per CPWD specifications 2019 complete and direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work in all leads and lifts the rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	45.37	Cum	1600.00	Rs one thousand six hundred and paise zero only	Per Cubic metre	72592
NTC Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 80mm (eighty millimetre) M-40 (M-forty) grade ISI marked as per specifications 2019 complete and direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work in all leads and lifts and other incidentals octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	275.00	Sqm	1350.00	Rs one thousand three hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Square metre	371250
position specified grade of reinforcement cement concrete work M-25 (M-twenty five) design mix to obtained compressive strength of 25 N/mm ² (four hundred kilogram) per cubic metre curing complete including cost of form work in concrete and the like mass concrete including the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing upto all height as per CPWD specifications 2019 complete and including entire carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.30	Cum	6000.00	Rs six thousand and paise zero only	Per Cubic metre	43800
Total						499742

(above or below)

Executive Engineer
 Bharwain Division
 CPWD Bharwain

Schedule of Quantity

Estimate Cost-499142/-
Earnest Money-10000/-
Time- Three Months

toration of rain damages on Jole & Khurwain road Km. 0/0 to 8/0(SH:- P/L 80mm thick NTC Paver blocok between RD 3/150 to 3/205) against DC Deposit

Sub-Head and Items of work		Quantity		Rates in		Unit	Amount
				Words	Figure		
mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres CPWD specifications 2019 complete and direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials/machinery required ads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other ment.		121.00	Sqm	100.00	Rs one hundred and paise zero only	Per Square metre	12100
	g and compacting graded stone aggregate (size range 53 mm to 0.075 mm) to wet mix macadam (WMM)specification material with water at OMC in for all leads and lifts, laying in uniform layers with mechanical paverfinisher in sub-base / base face and compacting with vibratory roller of 8 (eight) to 10 (ten) tonne capacity to achievethed desired density, complete as per complete and direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work in all incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the	45.37	Cum	1600.00	Rs one thosuan six hundred and paise zero only	Per Cubic metre	72592
	C Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements haeving thickness 80mm(eighty millimetre) M-40 (M- forty) grade ISI marked as d direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work in all leads and lifts rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	275.00	Sqm	1350.00	Rs one thosuan three hundred fifty and paise zero only	Per Square metre	371250
tion specified grade of reinforcement cement concrete work M-25 (M-twenty five) design mix to obtained compressive imum cement contents not less than 400 kgs.(four hundred kilogram) per cubic metre curing complete including cost of form bases of columns and the like mass concrete including the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing upto all height as per complete and including entire carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive d tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.		7.20	Cum	6000.00	Rs six thousand and paise zero only	Per Cubic metre	43200
ve or below)							499142

Executive Engineer
Bharwain Division
PPWD Bharwain